TOWNSHIP OF UPPER DEERFIELD

RESOLUTION 22-175

APPROVING OF HOUSING REHABILITATION POLICIES AND PROCEDURES MANUAL

WHEREAS, the Township of Upper Deerfield will apply for \$200,000 in Fiscal Year 2023 CDBG fund for a Housing Rehabilitation project to be implemented in 2023 within the Township; and

WHEREAS, the Housing Rehabilitation project will be governed by a Policies and Procedures Manual; and

WHEREAS, the NJ Department of Community Affairs requires Upper Deerfield Township to officially adopt its Policies and Procedures Manual; and

WHEREAS, the Township has prepared a Policies and Procedures Manual for its Fiscal Year 2023 Housing Rehabilitation program.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Township Committee of the Township of Upper Deerfield adopts the Policies and Procedures Manual produced by Blauer Associates for the Fiscal Year 2023 Housing Rehabilitation program.

Moved By: Bruce Peterson

Seconded By: Scott Smith

VOTING James P. Crilley John L. Daddario Bruce T. Peterson Scott Smith Thomas Speranza

In Favor	<u>Against</u>	Abstain	Absent
Х			
Х			
Х			
Х			
Х			

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of Resolution adopted by the Township Committee of the Township of Upper Deerfield, in the County of Cumberland, at a meeting thereof held November 3, 2022.

Roy J. Spoltore, Township Clerk